OP \$65.00 5877596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM846914

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moray Group, LLC		10/05/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perma-Liner Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	13000 Automobile Blvd., Suite #300	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33762	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5877596	LIGHTRAY	
Registration Number:	5877595	LIGHTRAY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3192867050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 319-286-7004

Email: ptomail@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan N. Carter

Address Line 1: 625 First Street SE, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan N. Carter	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan N. Carter/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment (Moray to PLI)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Moray to PLI)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Moray to PLI)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008232 FRAME: 0010

900807659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made by and between MORAY GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 25 NW Point BLVD, Suite 510, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 ("<u>ASSIGNOR</u>"), and <u>Perma-Liner Industries</u>, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 13000 Automobile Blvd., Suite #300, Clearwater, FL 33762 ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>"). Each of ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR are referred to herein sometimes as a "<u>Party</u>" and together as the "Parties."

In consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Term "Trademarks" means the following trademark registration(s):

Reg./App. No.	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Issue/Application Date
5877596	US	LIGHTRAY	October 8, 2019
5877595	US	LIGHTRAY	October 8, 2019
2224138	AU	LIGHTRAY	October 28, 2021
TMA1169413	CA	LIGHTRAY	March 7, 2023
TMA1169414	CA	LIGHTRAY	March 7, 2023
1460254	IB/Madrid	LIGHTRAY	July 7, 2019
1470935	IB/Madrid	LIGHTRAY	February 7, 2019
2213554	MX	LIGHTRAY	July 2, 2019
2051977	MX	LIGHTRAY	October 30, 2019
0119852897212	MX	LIGHTRAY	February 20, 2023

2. <u>Assignment.</u> For USD 10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, grants, conveys and delivers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of ASSIGNOR's entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and any applications and/or registrations therefor, including the right (but not the obligation) to prosecute

.

and maintain any of the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement or other violation or impairment of any of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, license royalties, and proceeds of infringement suits, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and profit, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Trademarks may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

- 3. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with the ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest sold and assigned and has not executed and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever in conflict with the rights and interest assigned; and that ASSIGNOR will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: execute such additional assignments and other documents and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect or confirm this assignment and the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of the rights acquired; and aid in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of the Trademarks by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Trademarks and by cooperating in the execution of documents, statements, affidavits, etc. that may be required in any such proceeding or transaction.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment and its provisions shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR's successors and legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, legal representatives and assigns of ASSIGNEE and all future assigns thereof.
- 5. Whenever possible, each provision or portion of any provision of this Trademark Assignment shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any provision or portion of any provision of this Trademark Assignment is held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect under any applicable law or rule in any jurisdiction, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not affect any other provision or portion of any provision in such jurisdiction, and this Trademark Assignment shall be reformed, construed and enforced in such jurisdiction as if such invalid, illegal or unenforceable provision or portion of any provision had never been contained herein.
- 6. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts (including by facsimile or other electronic transmission), each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and shall become effective when counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other parties; it being understood that all parties need not sign the same counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth below by their respective duly authorized officers.

EXECUTED in one or more originals on this 5th day of October, 2023

ASSIGNOR

MORAY GROUP, LLC

Name: Harley Kaplan

Title: CEO

ASSIGNEE

PERMA-LINER INDUSTRIES, LLC

Name: Harley Kaplan

Title: CEO

RECORDED: 10/18/2023